

Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER Supplier: CHECKWAY ELECTROTECH P.O. Number: 2023051661 Address : G/F C&S BLDG. GANTE RD. PRK BAYNIHAN, MAGUGPO WEST. TAGUM CITY O202305166119483CC79 PhilGEPS Registration No. : 201908266811136786314 Date: May 24, 2023 Tel./Fax No.: 2189715 Registration Certificate: P.R. No.: 2023031902 Procurement mode: Shopping B (Regular Purchase) Req. Office: Provincial Legal Office Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: 84-23 Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 45 - 75 Calendar Days Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse LN. Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost Amount 1 1.00 unit Laptop (branded) 114,990.00 114,990.00 Color: Midnight, Chip: M2 CPU: 8-core CPU GPU: 10-core GPU Display: 13.6 inches (2560 x 1664) Memory: 16GB Storage: 512GB SSD, Configurable to: 1TB or 2TB Ports: Two Thunderbolt / USB-4, mic Webcam: 1080p Charging: 35W Dual USB-C Size: 11.97 x 8.46 x 0.44 inches Weight: 2.7 pounds Other Specifications Display: Liquid Retina display, 13.6-inch (diagonal) LED-backlit display with IPS technology;1 2560-by-1664 native resolution at 224 pixels per inch with support for 1 billion colors 500 nits brightness, Wide color (P3), True Tone technology Battery and Power: Up to 18 hours Apple TV app

Procurement of 1 unit of Laptop for the conduct of Comprehensive Legal Assistance Project In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Conforme: Very truly yours, Bagapuno MICHOLE By the Authority of the Governor: (Signature over printed name) **EDWIN I. JUBAHIB** went Governor ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABANOZ, CE, MPA, ENP (Date) ocial Administrator

movie playback, Up to 15 hours wireless web, 52.6-watt-hour lithium-polymer battery, 35W Dual USB-C Port Compact Power Adapter (included with M2 with 10-core GPU and 512GB storage), USB-C to MagSafe 3 Cable, Fast-charge capable with

Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

GLOBERT M. GREGORIO

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost, Claim for payment from the Provincial

Wednesday, May 24, 2023



Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: CHECKWAY ELECTROTECH

Address: G/F C&S BLDG. GANTE RD. PRK BAYNIHAN, MAGUGPO WEST, TAGUM CITY

PhilGEPS Registration No.: 201908266811136786314

Tel./Fax No.: 2189715 Registration Certificate:

Quantity/Unit

Req. Office: Provincial Legal Office

P.O. Number: 2023051661

O202305166119483CC79

Date: May 24, 2023 P.R. No.: 2023031902

Procurement mode: Shopping B (Regular

Purchase)

Amount

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Date of Delivery : _

8-4-23

Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT

Delivery Term: 45 - 75 Calendar Days

Unit Cost

Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse

I.N.

67W USB-C Power Adapter

Charging and Expansion: MagSafe 3 charging port, 3.5mm headphone jack

Item

Two Thunderbolt / USB 4 ports with support for:

Charging DisplayPort

Thunderbolt 3 (up to 40 Gbps), USB 4 (up to 40 Gbps), USB 3.1 Gen 2 (up to 10 Gbps) Keyboard and Trackpad: Backlit Magic Keyboard with: 78 (U.S.) or 79 (ISO) keys including 12 full-height function keys and 4 arrow keys in an inverted-T arrangement, Touch ID, Ambient light

sensor Force Touch trackpad for precise cursor control

and pressure-sensing capabilities; enables Force clicks, accelerators, pressure-sensitive drawing, and Multi-Touch gestures

Wireless: Wi-Fi, 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6 wireless networking IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n/ac compatible

Bluetooth: Bluetooth 5.0 wireless technology Camera: 1080p, 1080p FaceTime HD camera, Advanced image signal processor with

computational video

Audio: Four-speaker sound system, Wide stereo sound, Support for Spatial Audio when playing music or video with Dolby Atmos on built-in speakers, Spatial Audio with dynamic head tracking

Procurement of 1 unit of Laptop for the conduct of Comprehensive Legal Assistance Project

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

Inde

Very truly yours,

Wichtow Bagarullo (Signature over printed name) By the Authority of the Governor: 06-14-23

EDWIN I. JUBAHIB Governor

(Date)

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience literate. Claim for payment from the Provincial NOTE: Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

GLOBERT M. GREGORIO

Wednesday, May 24, 2023

Page 2 of 5



Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte Sovernment Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: CHECKWAY ELECTROTECH

Address: G/F C&S BLDG. GANTE RD. PRK BAYNIHAN, MAGUGPO WEST.

TAGUM CITY

PhilGEPS Registration No.: 201908266811136786314

Tel./Fax No.: 2189715

Registration Certificate:

Req. Office: Provincial Legal Office

P.O. Number: 2023051661



O202305166119483CC79

Date: May 24, 2023 P.R. No.: 2023031902

Procurement mode: Shopping B (Regular

Purchase)

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Date of Delivery:

8-4-23

Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT

Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse

Delivery Term: 45 - 75 Calendar Days

LN. Quantity/Unit Item

Unit Cost

Amount

when using AirPods (3rd generation), AirPods Pro, and AirPods Max, Three-mic array with directional beamforming, 3.5mm headphone jack with advanced support for high-impedance headphones Display Support: Simultaneously supports full native resolution on the built-in display at 1 billion colors and: One external display with up to 6K resolution at 60Hz, Thunderbolt 3 digital video output, Native DisplayPort output over USB-C, VGA, HDMI, DVI, and Thunderbolt 2 output supported using adapters (sold separately) Video Playback: Supported formats include HEVC, H.264, and ProRes, HDR with Dolby Vision. HDR10, and HLG

Audio Playback: Supported formats include AAC, MP3, Apple Lossless, FLAC, Dolby Digital, Dolby Digital Plus, and Dolby Atmos Operating Requirements: Line voltage: 100V to 240V AC, Frequency: 50Hz to 60Hz, Operating

temperature: 10° to 35° C, Storage temperature: -25° to 45° C, Relative humidity: 0% to 90% noncondensing Operating altitude: tested up to 3,000 meters,

Maximum storage altitude: 4,500 meters, Maximum shipping altitude: 10,500 meters

Size and Weight: Height: 1.13cm, Width: 30.41cm, Depth: 21.5cm, Weight: 1.24kg4

Procurement of 1 unit of Laptop for the conduct of Comprehensive Legal Assistance Project

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

founds Mictory (Signature over printed name)

Very truly yours,

By the Authority of the Governor:

EDWIN I. JUBAHIB Governor

06-14-23

ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABANOZ, CE, MPA, ENP

This is an important paper and will cause great inconventional and important payment from the Provincial NOTE: Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

GLOBERT M. GREGORIO

Wednesday, May 24, 2023

Page 3 of 5



Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: CHECKWAY ELECTROTECH

Address: G/F C&S BLDG. GANTE RD. PRK BAYNIHAN, MAGUGPO WEST,

TAGUM CITY

PhilGEPS Registration No.: 201908266811136786314

Tel./Fax No.: 2189715 Registration Certificate:

Req. Office: Provincial Legal Office

P.O. Number: 2023051661

O202305166119483CC79

Date: May 24, 2023 P.R. No.: 2023031902

Procurement mode: Shopping B (Regular

Purchase)

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Date of Delivery :

8-4-23

Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT

Delivery Term: 45 - 75 Calendar Days

LN:

Quantity/Unit

Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse

Item

Unit Cost

Amount

Operating System: macOS

In the Box: 35W Dual USB-C Port Compact Power Adapter (M2 with 10-core GPU and 512GB storage), USB-C to MagSafe 3 Cable(2m) Limited Warranty and Service: 90 days of complimentary technical support and a one-year limited warranty

Configure to Order: M2 with 10-core GPU, 16GB or 24GB unified memory, 512GB, 1TB, or 2TB SSD, 35W Dual USB-C Port Compact Power Adapter,

67W USB-C Power Adapter

Accessories: Mac Software, Final Cut Pro, Logic Pro, Displays and Adapters, Studio Display, Pro

Display XDR, USB-C to USB Adapter, USB-C to SD Card Reader, USB-C Digital AV Multiport Adapter, USB-C VGA Multiport Adapter, Thunderbolt 3 (USB-C) to Thunderbolt 2 Adapter, Power Adapter Extension Cable, World Travel Adapter Kit Other Accessories: USB-C to Lightning Cable, USB-C to MagSafe 3 Cable, USB-C Charge Cable, Thunderbolt 3 (USB-C) Cable (0.8m), 35W Dual USB-C Port Compact Power Adapter, 67W USB-C Power Adapter, Magic Keyboard with Touch ID, Magic Keyboard with Touch ID and Numeric Keypad, Magic Keyboard, Magic Keyboard with Numeric Keypad, Magic Mouse, Magic Trackpad,

Procurement of 1 unit of Laptop for the conduct of Comprehensive Legal Assistance Project

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

NOTE:

Bagaruno MICHOI (Signature over printed name) By the Authority of the Governor:

EDWIN I. JUBAHIB Governor

66-19-24

(Date)

DULLE ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABANOZ, CE, MPA, ENP Provincial Administrator

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience It lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

GLOBERT M. GREGORIO

Wednesday, May 24, 2023

Page 4 of 5



Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte Covernment Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: CHECKWAY ELECTROTECH

Address: G/F C&S BLDG. GANTE RD. PRK BAYNIHAN, MAGUGPO WEST,

TAGUM CITY

PhilGEPS Registration No.: 201908266811136786314

Tel./Fax No.: 2189715 Registration Certificate:

Req. Office: Provincial Legal Office

Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse

P.O. Number: 2023051661



Date: May 24, 2023 P.R. No.: 2023031902

Procurement mode: Shopping B (Regular

Purchase)

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Date of Delivery :

8-4-23

Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT

Delivery Term: 45 - 75 Calendar Days

Quantity/Unit

Item

Unit Cost

Amount

with Protection Plan

MLY43PP/A APPLE NOTEBOOK MACBOOK AIR 13.6 INCH MIDNIGHT LIQUID RETINA DISPLAY WITH TRUE TONE/M2 CHIP WITH 8C CPU/10C GPU/8GB UNIFIES MEMORY/512 GB SSD/1080p FACE TIME HD CAM/MAGSAFE3 PORT/TWO THUNDERBOLT/USB 4 PORTS/MAGIC KEYBOARD WITH TOUCH ID/FORCE TOUCH

TRACKPAD

Remarks:

45-75 CALENDAR DAYS

The award is based on Abstract No. 0420231325 created on April 25, 2023 under Quotation No. C20231577 opened on April 14, 2023

Procurement of 1 unit of Laptop for the conduct of Comprehensive Legal Assistance Project

Grand Total Amount in Words: ONE HUNDRED FOURTEEN THOUSAND NINE

HUNDRED NINETY AND XX / 100

GRAND TOTAL :

P 114,990.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order,

Conforme:

NOTE:

Micitale printed name) (Signature over

Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

By the Authority of the Governor: mmo

EDWIN I. JUBAHIB Governor

-19-2n (Date)

ENGR. JOSIE JEANIR. HABANDZ, CE, MPA, ENP Provincial Administrato

Very truly yours,

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial

GLOBERT M. GREGORIO

Wednesday, May 24, 2023

Page 5 of 5